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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3942
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2014
DELHI MILK SCHEME
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of milk booths running under the Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS) in Delhi as on date, location-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more DMS booths in Delhi; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which these booths are likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR.CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) The number of milk booths of DMS in Delhi as on date is 574. Location-wise details are attached as Annexure-I.

(b) to (c) Yes Madam. DMS proposes to set up 24 numbers of milk booths in slum areas of Delhi, out of which four have already been constructed. The details are attached as Annexure-II.
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